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SERVICE LIST 

(Current to December 7, 2018) 
 

TO: KPMG Inc.,  
in its capacity as Liquidator of the business in Canada of Maple Bank 
GmbH and its assets 
333 Bay Street, Suite 4600 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S5 
 
Nick Brearton 
Tel: 647.777.3768 
nbrearton@kpmg.ca 

 
Liquidator of the business in Canada of Maple Bank GmbH and its assets 

AND TO: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4E3 
 
Alex MacFarlane 
Tel: 416.367.6305 
Fax: 416.367.6749 
amacfarlane@blg.com 

 
Douglas O. Smith 
Tel: 416.367.6015 
Fax: 416.367.6749 
dsmith@blg.com 

 
Rachael Belanger 
Tel: 416.367.6485 
Fax: 416.367.6749 
rbelanger@blg.com 

 
Lawyers for KPMG Inc., in its capacity as Liquidator of the business in 
Canada of Maple Bank GmbH and its assets 
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AND TO: CMS Hasche Sigle 
Neue Mainzer StraBe 2-4 
60311 Frankfurt, Germany 
 
Dr. Michael C. Frege 
Tel : +49 69 71701 300 
Fax : +49 69 71701 367 
Michael.frege@cms-hs.com 
 

Dr. Charlotte Louise Schildt 

Tel: +49 69 71701 300 
Fax: +49 69 71701 40 410 
Charlotte.schildt@cms-hs.com 

 
Insolvency Administrator of Maple Bank GmbH 

AND TO: Stikeman Elliott LLP 
5900 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9 
 
Maria Konyukhova 
Tel: 416.869.5230 
Fax: 416.947.0866 
mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 

 
Peter Hamilton 
Tel: 416.869.5564 
Fax: 416.947.0866 
phamilton@stikeman.com 

 
Meaghan Obee Tower 
Tel: 416.869.5274 
Fax: 416.947.0866 
mobeetower@stikeman.com 
 
Lawyers to Michael C. Frege, Insolvency Administrator of Maple Bank 
GmbH 
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AND TO: Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 
 
Victoria Graham 
Tel: 416.862.4856 
Fax: 416.862.6666 
vgraham@osler.com 

 
Andrea Lockhart 
Tel: 416.862.6829 
Fax: 416.862-6666 
alockhart@osler.com 

 
Mark DesLauriers 
Tel: 416-862-6709 
Fax: 416-862.6666 
mdeslauriers@osler.com 

 
Marc Wasserman 
Tel: 416.862.4908 
Fax: 416.862.6666 
mwasserman@osler.com 

 
Lawyers to Maple Financial Europe SF 
 

AND TO: Bundesverband deutscher Banken / Association of German Banks  
Burgstraße 28 
D-10178 Berlin 
 
RA Dirk Cupei  
Tel: +49 (0)30 1663-2500 
Fax:  +49 (0)30 1663-2599 
dirk.cupei@bdb.de  
 
Dr. Martin Boegl  
Tel: +49 (0)30 1663-2540 
Fax:  +49 (0)30 1663-2599 
martin.boegl@bdb.de 

mailto:dirk.cupei@bdb.de
mailto:dirk.cupei@bdb.de
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AND TO:  The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited 
66 Wellington Street West, Suite 3800, P.O. Box 2 
Toronto, Ontario 
M5k 1A1 
 
Marcia Hall 
Tel: 416.869.2288 
Marcia.hall@cadillacfairview.com 

 
 

AND TO:  ED&F Man Capital Markets Limited 
3 London Bridge Street 
London, UK, SE1 9SG 
 
Christina MacKinnon 
Tel: +44 20 3580 7151 
cmackinnon@edfmancapital.com  

 
 

AND TO: Credit Suisse AG 
One Cabot Square 
London E14 4QJ 
 
Chloe Crowhurst 
Tel: +44 20 7888 8888 
Chloe.crowhurst@credit-suisse.com 

AND TO: Statpro Canada Inc. 
33 Yonge Street, Suite 271 
Toronto, ON M5E 1G4 
 
Osariemen Okunbor 
Tel: +44 20 8410 8681 
Osariemen.okunbor@statpro.com 

AND TO: Virtu Americas LLC 
300 Vesey 
New York, NY 10282 
 
Attention: Legal 
Tel:      212.418.0100 
Fax:     212.418.0123 
legal@virtu.com 

mailto:Marcia.hall@cadillacfairview.com
mailto:Chloe.crowhurst@credit-suisse.com
mailto:Osariemen.okunbor@statpro.com


- 5 - 

 

LEGAL*47081413.2 

AND TO: AIG Insurance Company of Canada 
Financial Lines Claims 
120 Bremner Boulevard. Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON M5J 0A8 
 

AND TO: Blaney McMurtry 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto, Ontario M5C 3G5 
 
Chris McKibbin 
Tel: 416.596.2899 
Fax: 416.594.3598 
cmckibbin@blaney.com 

 
Lawyers to AIG Insurance Company of Canada 
 

AND TO: BAE Systems Applied Intelligence US Corp. 
AI Billing Services Dept 106046 
PO Box 150433 
Hartford, CT 06115-0433 
 

AND TO: Heifetz Crozier Law 
10 King St. E, Suite 600 
Toronto, Ontario M5C 1C3 
 
Assunta Mazzotta 
Tel: 416.863.1717 ex. 319 
Fax: 416.368.3133 
amazzotta@hclaw.com 

 
Lawyers to BAE Systems Applied Intelligence US Corp. 
 

 


